

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of Application of Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association, a California corporation, and Sierra Park Water Company, Inc., a California corporation, for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Operate a Public Utility Water System near Long Barn, Tuolumne County, California and to Establish Rates for Service and For Sierra Park Water Company, Inc. to Issue Stock.

Application 13-09-023 (Filed September 20, 2013)

And Related Matter.

Case 12-03-017

# E-MAIL RULING EXTENDING TIME FOR SIERRA PARK WATER COMPANY TO SUPPLEMENT RECORD

Dated February 27, 2017, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ERIC WILDGRUBE
Eric Wildgrube
Administrative Law Judge

179033580 - 1 -

## A.13-09-023, C.12-03-017 EW2/ek4

From: Wildgrube, Eric

**Sent:** Monday, February 27, 2017 12:23 PM

**To:** RosieandDel@gmail.com; mtbunchFredAnn@gmail.com; KLSANVA@yahoo.com; mtbunchfredann@gmail.com; kirk.knudsen@creationtech.com; tmLechner@earthlink.net;

RDargitz@comcast.net; tim@dtalawyers.com; bill.ordwein@yahoo.com; Colvin, Michael; Naylor, Cody;

Wildgrube, Eric; Kumra, Ravi

Cc: ALJ\_Support ID; ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process

**Subject:** A.13-09-023 & C.12-03-017, Petition to Modify D.16-01-047: Email Ruling Extending Time for

Sierra Park Water Company to Supplement Record

On February 10, 2017, a ruling was issued requiring the Sierra Park Water Company (Sierra Park) supplement the record supporting its Petition to Modify Decision 16-01-047, filed January 26, 2016. The ruling requires a response be filed within 30 days, on or before March 14, 2017. On February 27, 2017, Sierra Park requested an extension of time to April 12, 2017 to respond to the ruling. Although Sierra Park, in its written request, acknowledges it has not received agreement of all parties to this proceeding to the request for extension of time, good cause exists for granting the request as extension of time may permit compliance with the Decision 16-01-047 and withdrawal of the Petition for Modification.

## Therefore, IT IS RULED,

Good cause appearing, Sierra Park Water Company is granted an extension of time until April 12, 2017 to respond to the *Administrative Law Judge's Ruling to Supplement the Record* issued February 10, 2017.

Dated: February 27, 2017 at San Francisco, California.

### THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING.

Eric Wildgrube Administrative Law Judge California Public Utilities Commission